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Attorney for Plaintff

IN THE SECOND DISTRICT COURT, FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT
IN AND FOR DAVIS COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

CACH, LLC, a Limited Liability Company,

Plainiifl, DEFAULT JUDGMENT
V. i
Civil No., 169701422
WAYNE LUM,
Judge: THOMAS L. KAY
Defendant(s),

The Deiendant WAYNE LUM, having failed to plead or otherwise defend in this action
and Default having been entered, therelore,
IT IS ORDERED that the Plaintff be awarded judgment against the Defendant(s) in the

amount of $2,977.06, as follows:

Prineiple §2,747.06
Interest 0,00
Court Costs £230.00

Attorney Fees £0.00
O Tou Paymenss 8000 SN

TOTAL JUDGMENT  52,977.06

With interest on the total judgment at 2.65% per annum as provided by law from the date
of judgment until paid, plus afler aceruing costs.  Said judgment shall be augmented in the
amount of reasonable costs and attorney fees expended in collecting said judgment or otherwise
as shall be established by aflidawvit,

Signature appears at top of this page
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Sean Morrissey (13083)

Jon Bonnesen (17460)
Johnson Mark LLC
Attorneys for Plaintiff
P.O. Box 7811

Sandy, UT 84091

Tel 801-285-5700

Fax 801-285-5701
utahattorneys@ jmlaw.com

SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT COURT, STATE OF UTAH
DAVIS COUNTY, FARMINGTON DEPARTMENT

CACH, LLC,

Plaintiff, JUDGMENT INFORMATION
VS, STATEMENT
WAYNE B LUM,

Defendant Case N0.169701422

Judge: RITA CORNISH

The Plaintiff, the judgment creditor, CACH, LLC C/O Johnson Mark, LLC P.O. Box
7811 Sandy UT 84091, provides this Judgment Information Statement in compliance with §
78B-5-201 of the Utah Code. Defendant known information is as follows:

WAYNE B LUM

380E525S

CLEARFIELD, UT 84015-1092

DOB: July 05, 1964 DOB:

SSN: XXX-XX-4497 SSN:

Driver’s License #: Driver’s License #:

Amount of Judgment: $3,281.62

This judgment has not been stayed or satisfied.

CORA KENWIRTHY |

ik Notary Publc, State of Utah |

Camrrission i-".hy.-::

By S miisR 0N EXpires
Dmosmiper 03 2024

21-18035 Judg Info Statement
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

| HEREBY CERTIFY that on March 19, 2021, | sent a true and correct copy of the
foregoing Judgment Information Statement via U.S. mail to the Defendant, or their attorney as
applicable, at:
WAYNE B LUM
380E525S
CLEARFIELD UT 840151092

/s/ TerriOngley_________________

21-18035 Judg Info Statement



SECOND JUDICIAL DISTRICT - FARMINGTON DISTRICT COURT
DAVIS COUNTY, STATE OF UTAH

CACH LLC vs. WAYNE B LUM

CASE NUMBER 169701422 Debt Collection

CURRENT ASSIGNED JUDGE
BLATNE RAWSON

PARTIES
Plaintiff - CACH LLC
Represented by: BRODY VALERGA
Represented by: SEAN MORRISSEY

Defendant - WAYNE B LUM

ACCOUNT SUMMARY
Total Revenue Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:
REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: COMPLAINT 2K-10K
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: CERTIFICATION
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

REVENUE DETAIL - TYPE: GARNISHMENT
Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

390.00
390.00
0.00
0.00

185.00
185.00
0.00
0.00

5.00
5.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

50.00
50.00
0.00
0.00

REVENUE DETATIL - TYPE: RENEW JDMT SC 2K-10K

Amount Due:
Amount Paid:
Amount Credit:
Balance:

12-10-2025 10:38 AM

100.00
100.00
0.00
0.00
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CASE NUMBER:

169701422 Debt Collection

CASE NOTE

PROCEEDINGS

04-05-2016
04-05-2016

04-05-2016
04-05-2016
04-05-2016
04-05-2016
04-05-2016
04-05-2016
07-06-2016

07-13-2016
07-13-2016
07-22-2016
07-22-2016

07-22-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016
08-09-2016

08-09-2016
08-09-2016

08-09-2016
08-09-2016

Filed: Complaint

Filed return: Summons on Return 1574484RA0S
Party Served: WAYNE B LUM
Service Type: Personal

Service Date: March 26, 201e¢
Garnishee:

Case filed by efiler

185.00

185.00

Fee Account created Total Due:

COMPLAINT Z2K-10K Payment Received:

Note: discovery tier set to 1

Judge THOMAS 1L KAY assigned.

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Notice of Intent for Case 169701422
Clerk: JENNIFER SCHUH

Notice is hereby given that the above entitled matter will
be dismissed pursuant to Code of Judicial Administration
Rule 4-103 for failure to file request for default judgment
within 60 days of availability. Unless a written statement
showing good cause not to dismiss is received by the court
within 20 days of this notice, the court will dismiss
without further notice.

Filed: NOTICE OF CHANGE OF FIEM ADDRESS
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: CERTIFICATE OF MAILING

Filed: MOTION FOR EXTENSION OF TIME TO FILE DEFAULT JUDGMENT
Filed by: CACH LLC

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration AFFIDAVIT OF CLAIM

Filed: Affidavit/Declaration DECLARATION OF COSTS

Filed: Default Certificate (Proposed)

Filed: Judgment (Proposed)

Filed: Military Service Aff/Declaration

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed judgment: Judgment

Judge THOMAS 1L KAY

Signed August 09, 2016
Filed: Default Certificate
Judgment # 1 Entered 2,977.06

CACH LLC

WAYNE B LUM

185.00 FilingFees
2,747.06 Principal
45.00 ProcServFee
2,977.06 Judgment Grand Total

Creditor
Debtor

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

12-10-2025 10:38 AM

nikkikb
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CASE NUMBER:

169701422 Debt Collection

09-02-2020
12-12-2016
12-12-2016
01-12-2021
03-05-2021
03-05-2021
03-09-2021
03-09-2021
03-09-2021
03-09-2021
04-09-2021
04-09-2021
04-12-2021

04-12-2021
04-12-2021
04-12-2021
12-06-2021
12-06-2021
12-07-2021

12-07-2021
12-07-2021
12-07-2021
05-22-2024

05-22-2024
05-22-2024
05-22-2024
05-22-2024
05-22-2024

05-22-2024
05-22-2024
05-22-2024
06-18-2024
06-18-2024

06-18-2024
06-19-2024

06-20-2024

06-20-2024
01-30-2025

Note: The case was taken off of OTSC hold

Filed: Notice of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Judge RITA CORNISH assigned.

Filed: Notice of Judgment

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Appearance of Counsel/Notice of Limited Appearance
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Fee Account created Total Due: 5.00

CERTIFICATION Payment Received: 5.00

Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)

Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk DAJA MEXICAN
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Filed: Application for Writ of Garnishment
Filed: Writ of Continuing Garnishment (Proposed)
Issued: Writ of Continuing Garnishment

Clerk JILL WETZEL
Fee Account created Total Due: 50.00
GARNISHMENT Payment Received: 50.00

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Filed: Declaration in Support of Plaintiffs Motion to Renew
Judgment
Filed: Exhibit List Judgment copy

**** PRIVATE **** Filed:
Filed: Military Service Declaration With certificate of service
Filed: Military Status

Filed: Motion to Renew Judgment Motion to Renew Judgment and
Notice to Judgment Debtor

Filed by: CACH LLC
Fee Account created Total Due: 100.00
RENEW JDMT SC 2K-10K Payment Received:
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Judgment Information Statement

100.00
Filed: Judgment Renewal (Proposed)

Filed: Request/Notice to Submit For Motion to Renew Judgment
with Certificate of Service

Filed: Return of Electronic Notification

Note:
(RMC)

Filed judgment: Judgment Renewal
Judge RITA CORNISH
2024
Filed: Return of Electronic Notification
Judge BLAINE RAWSON assigned.

Proposed Judgment Renewal forwarded to judge for review

Signed June 20,

12-10-2025 10:38 AM
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12/10/25, 10:39 AM

Utah courtc| Party Details

XChange Case Search

All Parties
founty | pavIs
Case Number Case Type Party Name Party Type  Birth Date J Jtation
umber
169701422 DC WAYNE B LUM DEF 1964-07-05  : hDate mm-d
169701422 DC CACH LLC PLA
Search Result: Debtors
County Birth Da
Party Name SSN Country Driver License # Drive
DAVIS
WAYNE B LUM XXX-XX-4497
DAVIS 1964-07-
Creditors
Party Name
CACH LLC
4 G >
Close

< R
https://apps.utcourts.gov/XchangeWEB/SearchServlet

m
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